

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR**

**Present: Tmt.N.Renuga, B.A., B.L.,**

District Munsif, Sulur.

Wednesday, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024

**I.A. No.5/2024**

**in**

**IA.No.2/2023**

**in**

**O.S. No.58/2023**

Smt.S.Anita, wife of Joshva, aged about 61 years, residing at No.155, Anupparapalayam, Kattur, Coimbatore – 641009.

...Petitioner/ 1<sup>st</sup> Respondent/ 1<sup>st</sup> Defendant

//Vs//

Sri.R.Sekar, wife of Raju, Christian, aged about 61 years, residing at Door No.27/1, Ashokar Street, Pappanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore – 641037

...Respondent/Petitioner/Plaintiff

This petition filed by the petitioner under order 8 rule 3 and section 151 of CPC to receive the documents in listed after condoning the delay in IA.No.2/2023 the above suit.

Date of the petition : 05.02.2024

This petition is coming on 03.06.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.M.Ponnusamy, Advocate for the petitioner and Thiru.S.Marimuthu, Advocate for the Respondent upon hearing both sides enquiry and having stood over for consideration till this day this court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENT SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.5/2024 in

IA.No.2/2023

O.S.No.58/2023

Dated : 12.06.2024

DMC, Sulur.